Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of One Million Four Hundred Forty 
Three Thousand Seventy-Six Dollars and Fifty Five Cents ($1,443,076.55), which includes up to 
One Million Four Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three Dollars and Fifty Five Cents 
($1,400,573.55), from user fees and up to Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500) 
from other revenues, to pay the current expenses and debt of the sewer department for FY 
2025-2026. 

ARTICLE 5: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Thirty Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Dollars and Seventeen Cents ($735,226.17), which includes 
up to Four Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Thirty Seven 
Cents  ($487,845.37) from user fees and Two Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Eighty Dollars and Eighty Cents ($247,380.80) from other revenues, to pay the current expenses 
and debt of the water department for FY 2025-2026. 

ARTICLE 6: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of up to One Hundred Eighty-Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Six Dollars and Fifty Four Cents ($183,806.54), from user fees and from

[...]

pay each of the Trustees Three Hundred Dollars ($300) for the purpose of paying the Trustees of 
Public Funds for services rendered and approve the expenditure from the income of the Trust 
Funds for that purpose. 

ARTICLE 8: Shall the voters of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500) for the purpose of having the Public Trust Funds audited and approve the 
expenditure of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) from income of the Trust Funds to 
pay for the Annual Audit. 

9

Return of Vote - March 5, 2024 

Article 1 – Tax Collection for 
Funding 
Yes 1,100 
No    125 
Blank    159 
Total 1,384 

Article 2 – Officers’ Pay 
Yes 1,184 
No 108 
Blank      92